New York City public schools (reckoned up to September i, 1908), twenty-one years. 

Annie E. Maxwell, Public School 52, appointed October 22, 1886; experience in 
New York City public schools (reckoned up to September 1, 1908), twenty-one years 
io months. 

Appropriating the suns of three hundred and thirty-three thousand eight hundred 
and forty-two dollars ($333,842) from the following named funds; said sum to be 
applied in payment of the contracts to be entered into by the Committee on Buildings, 
for and on behalf of the Board of Education, with the following named contractors, 
for the purposes mentioned and in the sums specified:

[...]

professional courses for Teachers, such recommendations are referred to the Board 
of Superintendents for investigation and report to the Board of Education, and the 
Special Committee on Free Advanced Courses in Education and Allied Subjects are 
discharged from further consideration of the subject. 

Appropriating the sum of seventeen thousand five hundred and thirty-four dollars 
and fifty cents ($17,534.50)  from School Building Fund, Interior Construction and 
Equipment, Borough of Manhattan, subtitle No. i and subtitle No. 7; said sum to be 
applied in payment of bills to be incurred with the Superintendent of State Prisons 
for furniture, as follows:

[...]

7 tables, No, 52, 2% by 5 feet, two drawers each.... 	45 50 
chairs, 	style 	'D .................................. 	42 00 

II,040 90 

$17,534 50 

Subtitle No. 7.  
Requisition for said suns being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating the sutra of one hundred and seventy-five dollars ($175) from pre-
m:uuts derived from the sale of Corporate Stock, issued by the Comptroller pursuant 
to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, said sum to be applied in payment of a 
bill incurred with the Union Marble Works for one hundred samples of marble for 
use in the draughting room, Hall of the Board of Education, Manhattan; requisition 
tar said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller. 

Appropriating the sum of seven hundred and twelve dollars and sixteen cents 
($712.16) from the proceeds of Corporate Stock issued by the Comptroller pursuant 
to sections 47 and 169 of the Revised Charter, said sum to he applied in payment of 
the following bills, incurred with the persons named: 
Clarke & Stowe, Public School 154, Brooklyn, additional foundation

[...]

R. L. Williams, Public School 154, Brooklyn, surveying and computa- 

tions............................................................. 	40 00 

$712 16 

Requisition for said sum being hereby made upon the Comptroller.  

Appropriating the sum of six thousand two hundred and fifty-six dollars and 
twenty cents ($6,256.20) from Corporate Stock, bond issue authorized by Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment, March 13, 1908, School Building Fund, Interior Con-
struction and Equipment, subtitle No. 6. Borough of Brooklyn, said suns to be ap-
plied in payment of bills incurred with the Superintendent of State Prisons for furni-